
SAFETY SYSTEM OVERSIGHT SITE PROGRAM LEADS 

Site Mgr Name Title Phone E-mail 

ID EM 
Idaho Operations 
Office 

Mark Brown 
Assistant Manager for 
Nuclear and Safety 
Performance 

208-520-9169 brownmc@id.doe.gov 

ID EM alt Craig Enos Nuclear Safety Team 
Supervisor 208-526-0108 enoscr@id.doe.gov 

ID NE Dary Newbry  
Director, Operational 
Performance Assurance 
Division 

208-526-5859 newbryrd@id.doe.gov 

LASO 
Los Alamos Site 
Office 

Fred Bell Supervisor, Safety 
Engineering Team 505 665-4856 fbell@doeal.gov 

LSO 
Livermore Site Office Lois Marik Acting Assistant Manager 

for Operations (AMOM) 925-422-5797 lois.marik.oak.doe.gov 

NPO Pantex. 
NNSA Production 
Office  Pantex 

David Nester AM for Safety and Nuclear 
Engineering  806-477-6462 dnester@pantex.doe.gov 

NPO Pantex alt Jeff Tedrow Lead, System Engineering 806-477-3174 jtedrow@pantex.doe.gov 

NPO Y12 Ken Ivey 
Assistant Manager for 
Engineering, Safety and 
Environment 

865-574-0277 iveykd@yso.doe.gov 

NSO 
Nevada Site Office Ron Alderson SSO Program Manager 702-295-0177 alderson@nv.doe.gov 

ORO  
Oak Ridge Office Craig Booker Health Physicist 

Tech Support & Asses Div 
O 865-241-0680 
C 865-207-0548 bookerch@oro.doe.gov 

ORO EM David A. 
Hutchins 

DOE-ORO, EM-971 
Nuclear Safety Team Lead 865 241-6420 HutchinsDA@oro.doe.gov 

ORO EM Brenda Hawks DOE ORO EM  
Engineering Director 

O 865-576-2503 
C 865-805-0391 hawksbl@oro.doe.gov 

ORP TF 
Off. of River Prot.  
Tank Farms 

Chris 
Harrington 

Engineering Services 
Division (ESD) Director 

O 509-376-1239 
C 509-438-5827 Chris_C_Harrington@orp.doe.gov 

ORP WTP 
Waste Treatment 
Plant 

Gary Brunson  WTP Engineering Division 
(WED) Director 

O 509-376-24 77 
C 509-438-1176 Gary_E_Brunson@orp.doe.gov 

ORP FTCP 
Fed. Technical 
Capabilities Panel 

Jim Wicks  Agent O 509-376-3522 
C 509-438-0471  James_H_Wicks@orp.doe.gov 

PNSO 
Pacific Northwest 
Site Office 

Ted Pietrock 
Director, Ops Division 
DOE-SC, Pacific 
Northwest Site Office 

509 372-4900 theodore.pietrock@pnso.science.doe.gov 

PPPO 
Portsmouth/Paducah 
Project Office 

Tom Hines Nuclear Safety Oversight 
Lead 270-441-6829 Tom.hines@lex.doe.gov 

RL 
Richland Burton E. Hill Safety and Engineering 

Division Team Leader 509-376-6863 Burton_E_Burt_Hill@rl.gov 

SRS EM 
Savannah River Site Mike Mikolanis Chief Engineer O 803-952-8187 

C 803-761-1639 michael.mikolanis@srs.gov 

SRS NNSA Carroll McFall  Assistant Manager for 
Mission Assurance  803-208-3519 carroll.mcfall@nnsa.srs.gov 

SSO  
Sandia Site Office Alan Tate Nuc. Fac. Maint. Engineer 

SSO Engineer 
O 505-845-4050 
C 505-850-8121 alan.tate@nnsa.doe.gov 

Data as of Jan  23, 2013    

  



SAFETY SYSTEM OVERSIGHT STEERING COMMITTEE 
Name Organization/representing Phone Email 

Earl Hughes  
Chair* HQ Office of Health, Safety and Security staff (HSS) 202-586-0065 earl.hughes@hq.doe.gov 

Steve McDuffie HQ Chief of Nuclear Safety staff (CNS) 509-373-6766 stephen.mcduffie.rl.doe.gov 
Carol Sohn HQ Office of Science / SC 509-375-2320 carol.sohn@pnso.science.doe.gov 
Kim Loll HQ Chief of Defense Nuclear Safety 301-903-6369 Kim.loll@nnsa.doe.gov 
Larry Kelly Oak Ridge Office / Field  SC 865-576-0891 kellylc@oro.doe.gov 
Craig Scott 
Core Team* HQ Office of Environmental Management /EM 301-903-2192 craig.scott@em.doe.gov 

PK Niyogi  HQ Office of Nuclear Energy / NE 301-903-2421 pk.niyogi@nuclear.energy.gov 
Mark Brown Idaho Operations Office /  Field EM and NE 208-520-9169 brownmc@id.doe.gov 
Tom Orr  HQ National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA) 202-586-8955 thomas.orr@nnsa.doe.gov 
Fred Bell  
Core Team* Los Alamos Site Office / Field NNSA 505-665-4856 fbell@doeal.gov 

* Chair and Core Team elected August 2011 to 3-year terms         Data as of Jan 23, 2013 

 


